
BUILDING SURVEYING DEPARTMENT 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND 

SURVEYING 
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

SHAH ALAM 

COMPARATIVE STUDY ON OPERATION AND 
MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE QUARRIES 

SHAHRIZAL BIN AMAN NEJIS 
2004110528 

BACHELOR OF BUILDING SURVEYING (HONOURS) 

NOVEMBER 2006 



ABSTRACT 

Quarrying activities have been around for more than a decade in this 

country. Quarries normally commence operations in isolated sites and thus 

exist very much earlier in remote sites compared to other development 

projects. 

The quarrying industries is one of the major contributes to infrastructure 

development and also to the industrial minerals and dimension stone 

industries. 

Overall, the objective of this dissertation is to make a comparative study on 

maintenance management and operation of a public and private quarries. 

For the purposes of this study, the public quarry that had been chosen is 

JKR Quarry Pekan Awah.Temerloh Pahang and for the private quarry, 

LCS Quarry located at Lanchang, Pahang was chosen. 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Firstly, I am grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving me chance to 

complete this dissertation. Secondly, I would like to express my gratitude to 

my Coordinator, Professor William Napier Hamilton , for the useful 

guidance and support througout the completion of this dissertation. I also 

would like to express my thanks to my family members, friends and 

course-mates whose helped me in giving ideas and spirit to work hard to 

complete these task. Also all the parties that involved such as workers at 

JKR kuari Pekan Awah and LCSQuarry.Lanchang for their gooperation 

and all the informations. Last but not least, I aslo not forgetting to thanks 

everyone who invilbved derectly or indirectly in these study. May Allah 

S.W.T bless all of you in whatever good things that you do in your lifetime. 

Insya-Allah. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE 

i. ABSTRACT 

ii. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

III. LIST OF FIGURE, TABLES AND PHOTOS 

CHAPTER ONE 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 1 

1.1 Issues 3 

1.2 Objectives 4 

1.3 Scope of study 5 

1.4 Methodology 6 

1.5 Chapter Arrangement 7 

CHAPTER 2 

2.0 BACKGROUND STUDIES ON OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT 

(MAINTENANCE) 

2.1 Introduction. 9 

2.2 Concept of relationship between operation and 11 

Maintenance. 

2.3 Relationship Improvement 12 

2.3.1 Agree On the Same Goal 12 

2.3.2 Establish the Right focuses. 15 

2.3.3 A Joint Venture 17 



2.3.4 Include operators 

2.3.5 Agree on work request priorities 

2.3.6 Promoting partnership 

2.3.7 Communicate production plans 

2.3.8 Identify maintenance opportunities 

2.3.9 Joint shutdown schedule 

2.3.10 Operating practices/maintenance prevention 

2.3.11 Vision and mission statements 

2.3.12 Current best practices document 

4 Definition of term word. 

2.4.1 Operation 

2.4.2 Management 

2.4.3 Maintenance 

5 Management and Functions 

2.5.1 Planning 

2.5.2 Organizing 

2.5.3 Leading 

2.5.4 Controlling 

6 Operational Efficiency & Effectiveness 

7 Concept of Management 

8 Classification of Maintenance 

18 

18 

19 

19 

20 

20 

21 

21 

22 

23 

22 

23 

25 

25 

26 

26 

27 

28 

28 

29 

29 


