

BUILDING SURVEYING DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY SHAH ALAM

COMPARATIVE STUDY ON OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE QUARRIES

SHAHRIZAL BIN AMAN NEJIS 2004110528

BACHELOR OF BUILDING SURVEYING (HONOURS)

NOVEMBER 2006

ABSTRACT

Quarrying activities have been around for more than a decade in this country. Quarries normally commence operations in isolated sites and thus exist very much earlier in remote sites compared to other development projects.

The quarrying industries is one of the major contributes to infrastructure development and also to the industrial minerals and dimension stone industries.

Overall, the objective of this dissertation is to make a comparative study on maintenance management and operation of a public and private quarries.

For the purposes of this study, the public quarry that had been chosen is JKR Quarry Pekan Awah, Temerloh Pahang and for the private quarry, LCS Quarry located at Lanchang, Pahang was chosen.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I am grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving me chance to complete this dissertation. Secondly, I would like to express my gratitude to my Coordinator, Professor William Napier Hamilton, for the useful guidance and support througout the completion of this dissertation. I also would like to express my thanks to my family members, friends and course-mates whose helped me in giving ideas and spirit to work hard to complete these task. Also all the parties that involved such as workers at JKR kuari Pekan Awah and LCSQuarry, Lanchang for their gooperation and all the informations. Last but not least, I aslo not forgetting to thanks everyone who invilbved derectly or indirectly in these study. May Allah S.W.T bless all of you in whatever good things that you do in your lifetime. Insya-Allah.

TABL	PAGE				
i.	ABSTRACT				
ii.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
111.	LIST OF FIGURE, TABLES AND PHOTOS				
CHAP	PTER ONE				
1.0	INTRODUCTION	1			
1.1	Issues	3			
1.2	Objectives	4			
1.3	Scope of study	5			
1.4	Methodology	6			
1.5	Chapter Arrangement	7			
CHAF	PTER 2				
2.0	BACKGROUND STUDIES ON OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT				
	(MAINTENANCE)				
2.1	Introduction.	9			
2.2	Concept of relationship between operation and	11			
	Maintenance.				
2.3	Relationship Improvement	12			
	2.3.1 Agree On the Same Goal	12			
	2.3.2 Establish the Right focuses.	15			
	2.3.3 A Joint Venture	17			

	2.3.4	Include operators	18	
	2.3.5	Agree on work request priorities	18	
	2.3.6	Promoting partnership	19	
	2.3.7	Communicate production plans	19	
	2.3.8	Identify maintenance opportunities	20	
	2.3.9	Joint shutdown schedule	20	
	2.3.10	Operating practices/maintenance prevention	21	
	2.3.11	Vision and mission statements	21	
	2.3.12	Current best practices document	22	
2.4	Defin	23		
	2.4.1	Operation	23	
	2.4.2	Management	23	
	2.4.3	Maintenance	25	
2.5	Mana	agement and Functions	25	
	2.5.1	Planning	26	
	2.5.2	Organizing	26	
	2.5.3	Leading	27	
	2.5.4	Controlling	28	
2.6	Opera	28		
2.7	Conc	29		
28	Class	29		